INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015 CC No(s). 12355/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2014 in RSA No. 53/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KULDIP SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) MΥ. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Status quo as it exists today shall be maintained by the

parties qua title and possession of the property, pending

further orders from this Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.07.11

(MAHABIR SINGH)

12:12:39 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER