www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 8 to 12 seeks time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 7 also. Be filed within two weeks' time. Counter affidavit on behalf of these respondents be also filed within the same period.

Application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks' time, as last opportunity, if otherwise permissible. Registry to process thereafter.

List again on 26.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar