www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

KULDIP SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmad, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing application for substitution.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN) SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER