www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 31-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

For Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.22500/2017 is rejected.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the legal representatives of Respondent No.2 are already on record.

If it is so, service be treated as complete.

Post the appeal for hearing in the last week of November, 2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)

ASST. REGISTRAR