## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. Ms. Suman Rani, Adv.

State: Mr. D.K.Thakur, AAG,

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after two weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER