ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 as well as Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the complete address for alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent No.5 within four weeks, as prayed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant also to furnish the fresh particulars for alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent No.12 within four weeks, as prayed, as last opportunity.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar