## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1. Time is granted, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish the fresh particulars for alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 12 within two weeks.

List again on 16.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar