ITEM NO.4 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Pratishtha Vij,Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos 4 to 12 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.1 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar