www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default to be listed)

Date: 29-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, learned AAG for the State of Himachal Pradesh submits that the respective age of the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1 is not known to the State. Whether those persons who are sought to be brought on record as legal heirs are revealed in the Office | majors, is not Report. In circumstances, learned AAG sought time to file an affidavit to the effect that such persons who are now sought to be brought on record are legal heirs of respondent no.1 and have attained majority. Let such an affidavit is filed.

List the matter after three weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER