## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 18884/2021,18888/2021,18893/2021,18895/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5391/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

**KULDIP SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18888/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 18893/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 18895/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 18884/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Adv.

Mrs. Suman Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution and application for setting aside abatement has been satisfactorily explained. Delay is accordingly condoned.

Abatement is set-aside and application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office to proceed further.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Nand Kishore)
BRANCH OFFICER